GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3399
ANSWERED ON:31.08.2012

MODULES FOR EXPANDING CIVIL AVIATION
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to adopt flexible business modules for expanding civil aviation; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRIAJIT SINGH )

(@) and (b):- Civil Aviationis a dynamic sector which requires continuous adjustments according to global and domestic needs. The Govt. has constantly been responding to changing scenario and undertaking sector specific measures to facilitate and enable growth of the sector.
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